LOTS NUMBERED twenty-one (21), twenty-
two (22), twenty-three (23), twenty-four (24), 
twenty-five (25), twenty-six (26), thirty-four (34), 
thirty-five (35), and thirty-six (36) of Section ‘B’ 
of Alsace Manor so called, said Lots beginning 
at a point three hundred six feet (306 feet) on the 
southerly side of Woodside Avenue from where it 
strikes the southerly side of a public road known 
as Old Oley Road, thence for sixty feet (60 feet) 
along said southerly side of Woodside Avenue 
and having a radius of two hundred forty-eight 
feet (248 feet) to a point, the westerly side of 
line of Lot Numbered 33 Section ‘B’ of Alsace 
Manor, thence along the same for one hundred 
ten feet (110 feet) more or less to the rear Lot line 
of Lot Numbered 26 Section ‘B’ Alsace Manor, 
thence along the same easterly for seven feet

[...]

westerly for a distance of one hundred twenty 
feet (120 feet) more or less, to a point in the rear 
of line of Lot Numbered 20 Section ‘B’ Alsace 
Manor, thence along the same and rear Lot lines 
of Lots Numbered 19, 18, 17, 16, 15 and a part of 
Number 14 for a distance of one hundred twenty-
two feet (122 feet) more or less, thence easterly 

and along rear Lot lines of Lots Numbered 38 
and 37 Section ‘B’ Alsace Manor for sixty-eight 
feet (68 feet) more or less, to a point where the 
easterly side line of Lot Numbered 37 Section 
‘B’ strikes the same, thence along the same one 
hundred forty-eight feet (148 feet) more or less, 
to the South side of Woodside Avenue, the point 
or place of beginning.

PURPART NO. 2
ALL THOSE CERTAIN Lots, parcels or 

pieces of land, lying situate and being in the 
Township of Alsace, County of Berks and State 
of Pennsylvania, and being more particularly

[...]

so called said Lots having a combined frontage of 
forty feet (40 feet) on the proposed road known as 
Woodside Avenue and extending on the northerly 
side line for a distance of one hundred and eighty 
(180) feet, more or less, on the southerly side line 
for a distance of one hundred and forty-eight 
(148) feet, more or less, and having a rear width of 
seventy-three (73) feet, more or less, all as shown 
and laid out on a certain Plan of Lots known and 
entitled as ‘Alsace Manor, Plan of Building Lots, 
Alsace Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania’,

[...]

Forth Street, in the Borough of Hamburg, County 
of Berks, Pennsylvania, being more particularly 
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING AT A POINT on the building 
line on the West side of South Fourth Street, 
formerly called Main Street, and two hundred 
thirty-eight (238) feet South from the South side 
of Arch Street and on line of property now or 
late of Hamburg Building and Loan Association 
No. 5; thence Southward along the West side of 
South Fourth Street twenty-two (22) feet to a 
point in line of property now or late of the said 

Hamburg Building and Loan Association No. 5; 
thence along the same Westward in a line parallel 
with Arch Street, one hundred seventy-two (172) 
feet more or less, to the East side of Apple Tree 
Alley, thence along said alley Northward twenty-
two (22) feet to a property now or late of the said 
Hamburg Building and Loan Association No. 5; 
thence along the same Eastward one hundred 
seventy-two (172) feet, more or less, to the point 
and place beginning.

HAVING AN AREA of twenty-two (22) feet 
front, and of that width a depth of one hundred 
seventy-two (172) feet, more or less, said depth 
being definitely determined by the regulation 
lines of South Fourth Street and Apple Tree Alley.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which 
Christian W. Snyder by Deed dated 06/30/06 and 
recorded 07/28/06 in the Office of the Recorder

[...]

ON the East by said North Sixth Street,
ON the South by property now or late of 

William H. Yeager, and
ON the West by a ten (10) feet wide alley.
CONTAINING IN FRONT or width on said 

North Sixth Street, sixteen (16) feet, more or less, 
and in depth from Sixth Street to said alley, one 
hundred five (105) feet.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN 
Raymond Torres, by Deed from Manuel Dejesus 
Martinez, dated 05/23/2008, recorded 06/09/2008 
in Book 5369, Page 1401.

BEING KNOWN AS 648 North 6th Street, 
Reading, PA 19601-2206.

Residential property
TAX PARCEL NO: